University of Massachusetts Dartmouth

New majors/programs of study

academic plan
EDUP-OGC
MTLHLT-CRT
NUR-DNP
EDLPST-EDD
EDLPST-PHD
FIN-PBC
MKT-PBC
SCM-PBC
EAS-PHD

EDLPST-MA
CHM-PHD
DSC-BS
DSC-MS

HCM-MS
PMGT-OGC

ESL-PBC

ISE-PBC
ACT-MS
TMG-MS

COMINS-PBC
BUSAN-PBC
IBIO-PHD
FIN-MS

HLT-BA

PAD-BA, PAD-BS

STEMED-MS
STEMED-PHD

New minors

academic plan
COMM-MN
DRAW-MN
FIA-MN
PAN-MN
PRN-MN
SCL-MN
CER-MN
JEM-MN
TDF-MN
CGD-MN
FMS-MN
MOB-MN
MGT-MN
PHOTO-MN
URBST-MN
CWR-MN
ANIM-MN
BNG-MN
GAME-MN
ILUS-MN
DAN-MN
GRPH-MN
GLH-MN

title

Online Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Educational Policy
Pre-Professional Certificate in Mental Health

Post Master's DNP

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies EdD

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies PhD
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Finance
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Marketing
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Supply Chain Management
Engineering and Applied Science PHD

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies - students are not
allowed to be admitted into MA

Chemistry and Biochemistry PhD

Data Science BS

Data Science MS

Healthcare Management MS
Online Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Public Management

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Education ESL PreK-12
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Industrial & Systems
Engineering

Accounting MS

Technology Management MS

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Computing Infrastructure
Security

Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Business Analytics
Integrative Biology PhD

Finance MS

Health and Society BS

Public Administration BA; Public Administration BS

Stem Education - students are not allowed to be admitted into

MS
Stem Education PhD

title

Communications
Drawing

Fine Arts General
Painting

Printmaking

Sculpture

Ceramics
Jewelry/Metals

Textile Design/Fiber Arts
Computer Game Design
Film and Media Studies
Mobile Applications Development
Management
Photography

Urban Studies

Creative Writing
Animation
Bioengineering

Game Arts

Illustration

Data Analytics

Graphic Design

Global Health

cip

44.0501
51.1599
51.3818
13.0401
44.0502
52.0801
52.1401
52.0205
14.1301

13.0401
40.0501
30.0801
30.0801

52.0299
44.0501

13.1401

14.3501
52.0301
52.1399

11.1003
52.1302
26.0101
52.0801
51.2212
44.0401

13.1399
13.1399

cip

23.0101
50.0705
50.0702
50.0708
50.0710
50.0709
50.0711
50.0713
50.0712
11.0899
50.0601
11.0202
52.0201
50.0605
45.1201
23.1302
50.0102
14.0501
50.0102
50.0410
27.0399
50.0409
51.2210

Year
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012

2013
2014
2014
2014

2014
2014

2015

2015
2015
2015

2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018

Year
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2015
2016
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



New concentrations/options/tracks

academic plan
MNE-MS ISE
NURANP-DNP
NURCHS-DNP
NURAHS-DNP
MBAACT-MBA

MBACBU-MBA

MBAENV-MBA
MBAFIN-MBA

MBAHMS-MBA

MBAIBU-MBA
MBALEP-MBA
MBAMKT-MBA

MBAPMG-MBA
MBASCM-MBA
MBASUS-MBA

MGTE-BS
MGTL-BS

MISE-BS

MIST-BS
OPSC-BS

OPSO-BS
PSC-BA PRE-LAW
MATN-MAT

NURPMH-DNP
PSC-BA INTLPOL

VIDA-BFA
NURACC-BS
ECOHS-BA

MBABUA-MBA
BNG-BS BME
CEN-BS ERE
CPE-BS CYBR
PSC-BA INTLSEC

STEMED-PHD MATH-ED
STEMED-PHD SCIENCE-ED

FINQ-MS
BFOU-PBC
AXDFD-BFA
BIOBS-BIOCM
BIOBS-BIOEE
BIOBS-BIOCM

title

Mechanical Engineering- Industrial & Systems Engineering MS
Nursing - Adult-Gerontological Nurse Practioner-Primary Care
DNP

Nursing - Community Health Clinical Nurse Specialist DNP
Nursing - Adult Health Clinical Nurse Specialist DNP

Master of Business Administration - Accounting option
Master of Business Administration - Contemporary Business
option

Master of Business Administration - Environmental Policy
option

Master of Business Administration - Finance option

Master of Business Administration - Health Systems
Management option

Master of Business Administration - International Business
option

Master of Business Administration - Leadership option
Master of Business Administration - Marketing option

Master of Business Administration - Public Management
option

Master of Business Administration - Supply Chain Management
and Information Systems option

Master of Business Administration - Sustainable Development
option

Management - Small Business/Entrepreneurship Option BS
Management - Leadership Option BS

Management Information Systems - E-Commerce/Digital
Business BS

Management Information Systems - Technology &
Management BS

Operations Management - Supply Chain Management BS

Operations Management - Service Operation Management BS
Political Science - Pre Law BA
Master of Arts in Teaching Non-Licensure

Nursing - Psychiatric & Mental Health Nurse Practitioner DNP
Political Science - International Politics BA

Visual Design -Animation and Game Arts BFA -RENAMED to
Art+Design-Animation & Game Arts in 2019

Nursing BS - Accelerated Track

Economics-Healthcare Services Administration BA

Master of Business Administration - Business Analytics Option
Bioengineering - Biomedical Engineering BS

Civil Engineering - Environmental Resources Engineering BS
Computer Engineering - Cyber Security BS

Political Science - International Security Studies BA

STEM Education - Mathematics Education PhD

STEM Education - Science Education PhD

Finance - Quantitative Finance MS

Business Foundations (Face-to_face track)

Art + Design - Fashion Design & Production

Cellular & Molecular Biology

Ecology and Evolution Biology

Concervation Biology

cip
14.1901
51.3818

51.3818
51.3818
52.0201

52.0201

52.0201
52.0201

52.0201

52.0201
52.0201
52.0201

52.0201
52.0201
52.0201

52.0201
52.0201

52.1201

52.1201
52.0205

52.0205
45.1001
13.1299

51.3818
45.1001

50.0102
51.3899
51.0701

52.1302
14.0501

14.0801
14.0999
45.1001
13.1311
13.1399
52.1399
52.0101
50.0407
26.0406
26.1310
26.1307

Year

2011

2011

2011
2011
2011

2011

2011
2011

2011

2011
2011
2011

2011

2011

2011

2012
2012

2013

2013
2013

2013
2013
2014

2015
2015

2016
2016
2017

2017
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019



New online version of majors/programs

academic plan
ORGLSP-OGC
NURN-OLBS
WGS-OLBA
PSC-OLBA

MBA-OGP
CIS-OGP
CMP-OGC
HCM-OGP
ACT-OLBS
MGTL-OLBS
MKT-OLBS
OPSG-OLBS
ECOHS-OLBA
NURGPH-OGP
NURHCE-OGP
ECO-OLBA
HST-OLBA
PAD-OLBA, PAD-OLBS
SOA-OLBA
SUS-OLMN
ACTG-0GC
ACT-OGP
BUSAN-OGC
FIN-OGC
FIN-OLBS

MISE-OLBS

MIST-OLBS
SCM-0GC
ENLL-OLBA
TMG-OGP
MLSM-OLBS

title

Organizational Leadership Online Graduate Certificate
Nursing BS (RN fast track Online)

Women's & Gender Studies BA

Political Science BA

Master of Business Administration Online Graduate Program

Computer Science MS

Computer Science Online Graduate Certificate
Healthcare Management MS

Accounting BS

Management BS- Leadership Option

Marketing BS

Operations Management-General option BS
Economics-Healthcare Services Administration BA
Nursing - Global Public Health MS

Nursing - Nursing and Healthcare Education MS
Economics BA

History BA

Public Administration BA; Public Administration BS
Sociology and Anthropology BA

Sustainability Minor

Accounting Online Graduate Certificate
Accounting MS

Business Analytics Online Graduate Certificate
Finance Online Graduate Certificate

Finance BS

Management Information Systems - E-Commerce/Digital
Business BS

Management Information Systems - Technology &
Management BS

Supply Chain Management Online Graduate Certificate
English-Literature & Criticism BA

Technology Management MS

Medical Lab Science

Suspended/Discontinued programs/options/concentrations/tracks

academic plan
MLSH-BS
NURAHNE-MS
NURAHNM-MS
NURCHNE-MS
NURCHNM-MS
MGT-PBC

MATI-MAT
MTXB-BS
MTXT-BS
MTX-BS
WID-PBC

Name changes

academic plan
BNG-BS

AXD-BFA (all options too)
AXDFD-BFA

title

Health Services

Nursing - Adult Health/Nurse Educator
Nursing - Adult Health/Nurse Manager
Nursing - Community Health/Nurse Educator
Nursing - Community Health/Nurse Manager
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Management (pre MBA)
Master of Arts in Teaching -Initial Licensure (all
concentrations)

Materials & Biomaterials Engineering
Materials & Technology

Materials BS

Web & Interaction Design

title

Bioengineering (previously Materials)

Art + Design (previously Fine Arts, Artisanry, Visual Design,
Painting, and Sculpture - all options

Fashion Design (previously Fashion Design & Production)

cip

52.0213
51.3899
05.0207
45.1001

52.0201
11.0101
11.0701
52.0299
52.0301
52.0201
52.1401
52.0205
51.0701
51.3811
51.3817
45.0601
54.0101
44.0401
45.1301
30.3301
52.0301
52.0301
52.1302
52.0801
520801

52.1201

52.1201
52.0205
23.0101
52.1399
51.1005

cip

51.0701
51.3899
51.3899
51.3899
51.3899
52.0201

13.12xx
14.2801
14.2801
142801

50.0401

cip
14.0501

50.xxxx
50.0407

Year
2011
2011
2012
2013

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2019

2019
2019
2019
2020
2020

Year
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2013

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Year
2011

2019
2020
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