University of Massachusetts Dartmouth

New majors/programs of study

academic plan	title	cip	Year
EDUP-OGC	Online Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Educational Policy	44.0501	2011
MTLHLT-CRT	Pre-Professional Certificate in Mental Health	51.1599	2011
NUR-DNP	Post Master's DNP	51.3818	2011
EDLPST-EDD	Educational Leadership & Policy Studies EdD	13.0401	2011
EDLPST-PHD	Educational Leadership & Policy Studies PhD	44.0502	2011
FIN-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Finance	52.0801	2011
MKT-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Marketing	52.1401	2011
SCM-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Supply Chain Management	52.0205	2011
EAS-PHD	Engineering and Applied Science PHD Educational Leadership & Policy Studies - students are not	14.1301	2012
EDLPST-MA	allowed to be admitted into MA	13.0401	2013
CHM-PHD	Chemistry and Biochemistry PhD	40.0501	2014
DSC-BS	Data Science BS	30.0801	2014
DSC-MS	Data Science MS	30.0801	2014
HCM-MS	Healthcare Management MS	52.0299	2014
PMGT-OGC	Online Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Public Management	44.0501	2014
ESL-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Education ESL PreK-12 Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Industrial & Systems	13.1401	2015
ISE-PBC	Engineering	14.3501	2015
ACT-MS	Accounting MS	52.0301	2015
TMG-MS	Technology Management MS Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Computing Infrastructure	52.1399	2015
COMINS-PBC	Security	11.1003	2016
BUSAN-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Business Analytics	52.1302	2017
IBIO-PHD	Integrative Biology PhD	26.0101	2017
FIN-MS	Finance MS	52.0801	2018
HLT-BA	Health and Society BS	51.2212	2018
PAD-BA, PAD-BS	Public Administration BA; Public Administration BS Stem Education - students are not allowed to be admitted into	44.0401	2018
STEMED-MS	MS	13.1399	2018
STEMED-PHD	Stem Education PhD	13.1399	2018
New minors			
academic plan	title	cip	Year
COMM-MN	Communications	23.0101	-
DRAW-MN	Drawing	50.0705	
FIA-MN	Fine Arts General	50.0702	
PAN-MN	Painting	50.0708	-
PRN-MN	Printmaking	50.0710	
SCL-MN	Sculpture	50.0709	
CER-MN	Ceramics	50.0711	
JEM-MN	Jewelry/Metals	50.0713	
TDF-MN	Textile Design/Fiber Arts	50.0712	
CGD-MN	Computer Game Design	11.0899	
FMS-MN	Film and Media Studies	50.0601	
MOB-MN	Mobile Applications Development	11.0202	
MGT-MN	Management	52.0201	
PHOTO-MN	Photography	50.0605	
URBST-MN	Urban Studies	45.1201	
CWR-MN	Creative Writing	23.1302	
ANIM-MN	Animation	50.0102	
BNG-MN	Bioengineering Game Arts	14.0501	
GAME-MN	Game Arts Illustration	50.0102	
ILUS-MN		50.0410 27.0399	
DAN-MN GRPH-MN	Data Analytics Graphic Design	50.0409	
	Global Health	50.0409	2019
GLH-MN	Gioval Health	J1.ZZ1U	2019

New concentrations/options/tracks

New concentrations/options/tracks							
academic plan	title	cip	Year				
MNE-MS ISE	Mechanical Engineering- Industrial & Systems Engineering MS Nursing - Adult-Gerontological Nurse Practioner-Primary Care	14.1901	2011				
NURANP-DNP	DNP	51.3818	2011				
NURCHS-DNP	Nursing - Community Health Clinical Nurse Specialist DNP	51.3818	2011				
NURAHS-DNP	Nursing - Adult Health Clinical Nurse Specialist DNP	51.3818	2011				
MBAACT-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Accounting option Master of Business Administration - Contemporary Business	52.0201	2011				
MBACBU-MBA	option Master of Business Administration - Environmental Policy	52.0201	2011				
MBAENV-MBA	option	52.0201	2011				
MBAFIN-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Finance option Master of Business Administration - Health Systems	52.0201	2011				
MBAHMS-MBA	Management option Master of Business Administration - International Business	52.0201	2011				
MBAIBU-MBA	option	52.0201	2011				
MBALEP-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Leadership option	52.0201	2011				
MBAMKT-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Marketing option Master of Business Administration - Public Management	52.0201	2011				
MBAPMG-MBA	option	52.0201	2011				
MBASCM-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Supply Chain Management and Information Systems option Master of Business Administration - Sustainable Development	52.0201	2011				
MBASUS-MBA	option	52.0201	2011				
MGTE-BS	Management - Small Business/Entrepreneurship Option BS	52.0201	2012				
MGTL-BS	Management - Leadership Option BS Management Information Systems - E-Commerce/Digital	52.0201					
MISE-BS	Business BS Management Information Systems - Technology &	52.1201	2013				
MIST-BS	Management BS	52.1201	2013				
OPSC-BS	Operations Management - Supply Chain Management BS	52.0205	2013				
OPSO-BS	Operations Management - Service Operation Management BS	52.0205	2013				
PSC-BA PRE-LAW	Political Science - Pre Law BA	45.1001	2013				
MATN-MAT	Master of Arts in Teaching Non-Licensure	13.1299	2014				
NURPMH-DNP	Nursing - Psychiatric & Mental Health Nurse Practitioner DNP	51.3818	2015				
PSC-BA INTLPOL	Political Science - International Politics BA Visual Design -Animation and Game Arts BFA -RENAMED to	45.1001					
VIDA-BFA	Art+Design-Animation & Game Arts in 2019	50.0102					
NURACC-BS	Nursing BS - Accelerated Track	51.3899					
ECOHS-BA	Economics-Healthcare Services Administration BA	51.0701	2017				
MBABUA-MBA	Master of Business Administration - Business Analytics Option	52.1302	2017				
BNG-BS BME	Bioengineering - Biomedical Engineering BS	14.0501	2018				
CEN-BS ERE	Civil Engineering - Environmental Resources Engineering BS	14.0801	2018				
CPE-BS CYBR	Computer Engineering - Cyber Security BS	14.0999	2018				
PSC-BA INTLSEC	Political Science - International Security Studies BA	45.1001	2018				
STEMED-PHD MATH-ED	STEM Education - Mathematics Education PhD	13.1311	2018				
STEMED-PHD SCIENCE-ED	STEM Education - Science Education PhD	13.1399	2018				
FINQ-MS	Finance - Quantitative Finance MS	52.1399					
BFOU-PBC	Business Foundations (Face-to_face track)	52.0101	2019				
AXDFD-BFA	Art + Design - Fashion Design & Production	50.0407					
BIOBS-BIOCM	Cellular & Molecular Biology	26.0406	2019				
BIOBS-BIOEE	Ecology and Evolution Biology	26.1310	2019				
BIOBS-BIOCM	Concervation Biology	26.1307	2019				

New online version of majors/programs

New online version of majors/programs							
academic plan	title	cip	Year				
ORGLSP-OGC	Organizational Leadership Online Graduate Certificate	52.0213	2011				
NURN-OLBS	Nursing BS (RN fast track Online)	51.3899	2011				
WGS-OLBA	Women's & Gender Studies BA	05.0207	2012				
PSC-OLBA	Political Science BA	45.1001	2013				
MBA-OGP	Master of Business Administration Online Graduate Program	52.0201	2013				
CIS-OGP	Computer Science MS	11.0101					
CMP-OGC	Computer Science Online Graduate Certificate	11.0701	2015				
HCM-OGP	Healthcare Management MS	52.0299	2016				
ACT-OLBS	Accounting BS	52.0301	2017				
MGTL-OLBS	Management BS- Leadership Option	52.0201	2017				
MKT-OLBS	Marketing BS	52.1401	2017				
OPSG-OLBS	Operations Management-General option BS	52.0205	2017				
ECOHS-OLBA	Economics-Healthcare Services Administration BA	51.0701	2017				
NURGPH-OGP	Nursing - Global Public Health MS	51.3811	2017				
NURHCE-OGP	Nursing - Nursing and Healthcare Education MS	51.3817	2017				
ECO-OLBA	Economics BA	45.0601	2018				
HST-OLBA	History BA	54.0101	2018				
PAD-OLBA, PAD-OLBS	Public Administration BA; Public Administration BS	44.0401	2018				
SOA-OLBA	Sociology and Anthropology BA	45.1301	2018				
SUS-OLMN	Sustainability Minor	30.3301	2018				
ACTG-OGC	Accounting Online Graduate Certificate	52.0301	2019				
ACT-OGP	Accounting MS	52.0301	2019				
BUSAN-OGC	Business Analytics Online Graduate Certificate	52.1302	2019				
FIN-OGC	Finance Online Graduate Certificate	52.0801	2019				
FIN-OLBS	Finance BS	520801	2019				
	Management Information Systems - E-Commerce/Digital						
MISE-OLBS	Business BS	52.1201	2019				
	Management Information Systems - Technology &						
MIST-OLBS	Management BS	52.1201	2019				
SCM-OGC	Supply Chain Management Online Graduate Certificate	52.0205	2019				
ENLL-OLBA	English-Literature & Criticism BA	23.0101	2019				
TMG-OGP	Technology Management MS	52.1399	2020				
MLSM-OLBS	Medical Lab Science	51.1005	2020				
Suspended/Discontinued	d programs/options/concentrations/tracks						
academic plan	title	cip	Year				
MLSH-BS	Health Services	51.0701	2010				
NURAHNE-MS	Nursing - Adult Health/Nurse Educator	51.3899					
NURAHNM-MS	Nursing - Adult Health/Nurse Manager	51.3899					
NURCHNE-MS	Nursing - Community Health/Nurse Educator	51.3899					
NURCHNM-MS	Nursing - Community Health/Nurse Manager	51.3899	2011				
MGT-PBC	Post-Baccalaureate Certificate: Management (pre MBA)	52.0201					
	Master of Arts in Teaching -Initial Licensure (all						
MATI-MAT	concentrations)	13.12xx	2019				
MTXB-BS	Materials & Biomaterials Engineering	14.2801	2019				
MTXT-BS	Materials & Technology	14.2801	2019				
MTX-BS	Materials BS	142801	2019				
WID-PBC	Web & Interaction Design	50.0401	2019				
Name changes							
academic plan	title	cip	Year				
BNG-BS	Bioengineering (previously Materials)	14.0501	2011				
	Art + Design (previously Fine Arts, Artisanry, Visual Design,		-				
AXD-BFA (all options too)	Painting, and Sculpture - all options	50.xxxx	2019				
AXDFD-BFA	Fashion Design (previously Fashion Design & Production)	50.0407	2020				
	0 11 7						